
APPENDIX  A  

TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE  

APPLICATION FORM 

Date: 2021-06-18 

Organizing committee name: Cornwall Downtown BIA 

Mailing address: 158 Pitt Street, Cornwall, ON 

Contact person: Hassan Rafiei 

Phone number: 613-938-8844 

Purpose of Street Closure: To allow businesses to have patios and retail outside on the sidewalks and to 
bring lost revenue back to downtown business due to the Covid restrictions. 

Proposed date(s) of closure beginning: July 1st, 2021 

Terminating: September 5th, 2021 

Proposed Time(s) of closure hours:  

1. Thursday, July 1, 2021, from 11:00 a.m. to Sunday, July 4, 2021 
2. Friday, July 9, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 11, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
3. Friday, July 16, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 18, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
4. Friday, July 23, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 25, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
5. Friday, 30, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 1, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
6. Friday, August 6, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 8, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
7. Friday, August 13, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 15, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
8. Friday, August 20, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 22, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
9. Friday, august 27, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 29, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
10. Friday, September 3, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, September 5, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 

Geographical area suggested to be closed: 

Pitt Street, south of Second Street to north of First Street. South of First Street to North of Cornwall 
Square entrance. 

 

Signature of Authorized Committee Member 

Title __________________________________ 

Signature of Authorized Committee Member 

Title __________________________________  



 

APPENDIX  B 
TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE 

Schnitzels European Flavours 
158 Pitt St, Cornwall Ontario 

613-938-8844 
hassan@schnitzels.ca 

2021-06-18 

General Notice 
Temporary street closure 

 

We Cornwall Downtown BIA wish to host a temporary weekend(s) closure as of July 1st, 2021 at 11:00am 
to Sunday July 4th at 8:00pm and every weekend till September 5th, 2021 between the hours of 4:00pm 
Friday to 8:00pm Sunday and will be asking Municipal Council endorsement for permission to close, on a 
temporary basis, Pitt Street, south of Second Street to north of First Street and also South of First Street 
to the north side of the Cornwall Square entrance. 

As part of the Municipal a Temporary Street Closure Policy, we wish to notify you of our pending 
request. In accordance to Section 11 (a) (b), you have an opportunity to provide your comments no later 
than (7 days from date of letter) in writing and address it to the Clerk’s Office located at 360 Pitt Street, 
Cornwall, ON, K6H 3P9, by fax 613-933-1860 or by email mlevesque@cornwall.ca.  

The proposed Detour Route, suggested by the Municipal Transportation Section is enclosed for 
information purposes. 

 Respectfully, 

 

______________________________________ __________________________________________ 

Signature of Two Authorized Committee Committee Member PRINT 

Members Required Title 

 

____________________________________ __________________________________________ 

Committee Member     PRINT 

Cc: Municipal Clerk’s Department 

  

mailto:mlevesque@cornwall.ca


Temporary Street Closure on Pitt Street. In yellow it will indicate the area that is being requested for 
weekend closures during the summer months. Pitt Street, south of Second Street to north of First Street. 
South of First Street to North of Cornwall Square entrance. 

 

 

 


